

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WA) No. 160 of 2022

Seikhothang Haokip & Anr.

...Applicants

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
WA No. 99 of 2022**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.V. MURALIDARAN**

ORDER

22-09-2022

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.),

Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel, appears for the applicants/appellants. He states that papers have been served upon the other side.

However, there is no representation for the State Government.

Mr. R.K. Umakanta, learned Government Advocate, seeks time on the ground that the file is not yet entrusted to him.

Post on 27-09-2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE