

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC (W.A.) No. 160 of 2022

Seikhothang Haokip; & Anr.

Applicants

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondent

**With
W.A. No. 99 of 2022**

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

17.03.2023

Acting C.J. :

Mr. RK Umakanta, learned Government Advocate, appears for the State authorities.

On the request made by Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel for the applicants, post the matters on 21.03.2023.

JUDGE

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep