

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC (WA) NO. 160 OF 2022
WITH WA NO. 99 OF 2022**

Seikhothang Haokip and another

... Appellant

-Versus-

State of Manipur and 3 others

... Respondent/s

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V. MURALIDARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

26.04.2023

Acting CJ

[1] Heard Mr. D.P. Sahu, learned counsel on behalf of Mr. A. P. Sahu, learned counsel for the appellant(s); and Mr. R.K. Umakanta, learned Government Advocate for the state respondents.

[2] On the request of Mr. D.P. Sahu, learned counsel on behalf of Mr. A.P. Sahu, learned counsel for the appellant(s), post this matter on 02.05.2023.

JUDGE

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Bidya