

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WA) No. 160 of 2022  
With  
WA No. 99 of 2022**

Seikhothang Haokip

*... Applicant*

*- Versus -*

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

22.05.2024

***(AB., J)***

Mr. DP Sahu, learned counsel appears for the applicant and Mr. RK. Umakanta, learned GA appears for the respondents.

On joint prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 24.06.2024.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

*Bipin*