

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WA) No. 160 of 2022

Sekhothang Haokip and Another

...Applicants

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 3 Others

...Respondents

With WA No. 99 of 2022

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

26-11-2024

D. Krishnakumar (C.J.),

Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the appellant and Mr. W. Niranjit, learned Deputy Government Advocate, appears on behalf of the State.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks an adjournment.

The said request has been acceded to by the learned Deputy Government Advocate.

The learned Deputy Government Advocate, appearing for the State seeks time to file counter affidavit.

List on 15.01.2025 for filing counter affidavit and for disposal.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE