

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WA) No. 160 of 2022**

Sheikhothang Haokip & Anr.

*... Applicants*

- *Versus* -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**O R D E R**

*[K. Somashekar, CJ]*

10.07.2025

None appears for the applicants either through video conferencing or physically.

Learned Deputy Government Advocate for the respondents, Mr. W. Niranjit is present before this Court physically.

These matters are listed for fixing of date.

Hence, these matters would be listed on 29.07.2025.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Bipin*